SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

9108/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ELURI NAGESHWAR RAO (HAV GD)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal act, 2007 and office report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Adv. Ms. S.Usha Reddy, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post on 08.05.2015.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.05.01 09:48:34 IST Reason: