

à ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5618/2015

SAS REALTORS PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and stay)

Date : 27/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashwin Kumar, D.S.,Adv.
Mr.Rohan Cherian, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.27
16:40:00 IST
Reason: