

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5618/2015

SAS REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. Rohan, Adv.
Mr.D.L. Chidananda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa,Adv.
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The operation of the impugned final judgment and order passed by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi in Original Application No. 37 of 2015, dated 07.07.2015 shall remained stayed.

We may note that the afore-mentioned order of stay is qua present appellants only.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.11.23
17:34:02 IST

I.A. No. 1 is disposed of accordingly.

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar