

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5618/2015

SAS REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. MUTHURAMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. L. Chidananda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Gayatri Gulati Sreyas,Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1, 6, 8 & 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2,3 & 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for direction, which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall cure the defects within four weeks.

List the matter again on 09.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB